On-balance sheet foreign exchange gap $ 230,757 $ 13,273

Off-balance sheet currency swaps ($ 194,727)  $ -

Exchange rate to NTD  31.663   5.0971

Foreign exchange gain $ 3,985  $ 298

G. Equity securities risk management

(A) The Company’s equity securities market risk comprises the risk of individual

equity security coming from the security’s market price changes and the general

market risk coming from overall equity securities market price changes.

(B) For equity securities risk management, the Company has set trading strategies for

three categories of positions: (a) positions held for selling and earning capital gain

in short-term; (b) positions held for earning dividends; and (c) positions held for

earning capital gains reflecting stock price for good prospect industry or long-term

good profitability, and set annual loss limits to the tolerable scopes.

(C) Related control measures include: daily market price valuation to control loss

limits, monthly stress-testing calculating probable amount of loss on investment

portfolio held by the Company on the assumption that overall market price

decrease by 15%, and reporting to the Risk Management Committee quarterly.

H. Sensitivity Analysis

 December 31, 2015

 Risks   Extent of Variation

Effect on

Profit or Loss

Effect on

Other

Comprehensive

 Income

Foreign

exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to

EUR and to each of other currencies

appreciated by 1%. ($ 1,368) $ -

Foreign

exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to

EUR and to each of other currencies

depreciated by 1%  1,368  -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 1bp ( 1,770) ( 42,564)

Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 1bp  1,771  42,600

Equity securities

risk

TAIEX declined by 1%.

 - ( 7,179)

Equity securities

risk

TAIEX increased by 1%

 -  7,179

137
MEGA BILLS FINANCE CO., LTD.

 December 31, 2014

 Risks   Extent of Variation

Effect on

Profit or Loss

Effect on

Other

Comprehensive

 Income

Foreign

exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to

EUR and to each of other currencies

appreciated by 1%. ($ 493) $ -

Foreign

exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to

EUR and to each of other currencies

depreciated by 1%  493  -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 1bp ( 1,650) ( 22,510 )

Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 1bp  1,651  22,449

Equity securities

risk

TAIEX declined by 1%.

( 197) ( 16,934 )

Equity securities

risk

TAIEX increased by 1%

 197  16,934

(Blank Below)

 138

MEGA BILLS FINANCE CO., LTD.

I. Additional information disclosed in accordance to the “Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Publicly Held Bills

Finance Companies”

(A) The information of interest rate sensitivity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities

December 31, 2015

Unit: In thousands of NT Dollars, %

Items 1 to 90 days  91 to 180 days  181 days to 1 year Over 1 year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets   103,263,453 10,960,681 7,766,461 95,392,432 217,383,027

Interest rate sensitive liabilities  181,819,763 2,583,619 642 - 184,404,024